HELPAGE FINLEASE LIMITED

Regd. Office: S-191/C, 3rd Floor Manak Complex, School Block Shakarpur, Delhi-110092 Tel: +91-1122481711

To.

The Deputy Manager Department of Corporate Affairs BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 539174

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

With reference to captioned matter, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure received pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You

For and on behalf of Helpage Finlease Limited

FOR HELPAGE FINLEASE LIMITED

Megha Dhruv Company Secretary Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M No. 67545

Place: Delhi

Date: 25/08/2023

CIN: L51909DL1982PLC014434 | Email Id: info@helpagefinlease.com

Website: www.helpagefinlease.com

JAANKI DEVI EDUSKILLS PRIVATE LIMITED

REGD. ADDRESS: D-14-A AMAR COLONY, KAMARUDDIN NAGAR, NANGLOI NEW DELHI-110041

To.

The Deputy Manager Department of Corporate Affairs BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 The Compliance Officer M/s. Helpage Finlease Limited S-191/C, 3rd Floor Manak Complex, School Block, Shakarpur Delhi-110092

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

With reference to captioned matter, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your records and oblige.

Thanking You

For and on behalf of

Jaanki Devi Eduskills Private Limited

For Jaanki Devi Eduskills Private Limited

Director/Authorised Signatory

Hitender Kumar

Director

DIN: 08872884

Place: DELHI

Date: 25/08/2023

E-Mail ID: acc.jaankidevi@gmail.com, Contact No.: 01125943427

CIN: U80901DL2018PTC338161

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A - Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Helpage Finlease Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer /seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Jaanki Devi Eduskills Private Limited			
Whether the acquirer/seller –belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Equity Shares of the Target Company			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition/sale-under consideration, holding of:				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) 	2,00,000	2.0105 %	2.0105 %	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,00,000	2.0105 %	2.0105 %	
Details of acquisition/sale				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer 	4,48,164	4.5053 %	4.5053 %	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			4.5053 %	

After	the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
b)	VRs otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	6,48,164	6.5158 %	6.5158 %	
e)	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition Total (a+b+c+d)	6,48,164	6.5158 %	6.5158 %	
Mode o	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	off-market			
Date of intimat	acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of on of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	24/08/2023			
Equity said acc	share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the quisition / sale	9,94,75,000 comprising 99,47,500 equity shares of Rs. 10 each.			
Equity said acc	share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the quisition / sale	9,94,75,000 comprising 99,47,500 equity shares of Rs. 10 each.			
Total di acquisit	luted share/voting capital of the TC after the said ion	9,94,75,000 comprising 99,47,500 equity shares of Rs. 10 each.			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Acquirer

For and on behalf of

Jaanki Devi Eduskills Private Limited

For Jaanki Devi Edwills Private Limited

Hitender Kumar Director/Authorised Signatory

DIN: 08872884

Place: DELH1 Date: 25/08/2023